Completion Period 
 12  (Twelve) Months from the date stated in Notice to Proceed 
/LOA. 

Documents on sale 
Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. of 10.02.2026 to 
16.00 Hrs. of 04.03.2026 from Maha-Metro’s e-Tender Portal. 

Cost of documents 

INR: 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) 
(Inclusive of applicable GST), non-refundable payable through 
e-payment by Credit Card / Debit Card / Net Banking, as per 
procedure given in tender document. 

Pre-bid Query 

Bidder’s Queries must be submitted through e-mail ID: 
md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com  with subject “Prebid queries for 
N1-ADM-21/2026” OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office 
before 17.02.2026 upto 11:00 Hrs. 

Bid Security (EMD) 

The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 63,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty-Three Thousand Only) shall be in the form as mentioned 
in the Tender Document. 
As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security /EMD is exempted 
for participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises 
(MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by